
Bids to be awarded May 17, 2007: 
 

a. Warehouse Supply Bid #08-BA-94 
Bid opened April 13, 2007 
47 bids solicited 
21 bids received 
 
Vendors Awarded  Item Numbers 
 
Ace Office Supply  81 
    Minimum Expenditure:  $1,782.00 
 
Capital Office Products 88 
    Minimum Expenditure:  $186.00 
  
Elgin School Co.  58 
    Minimum Expenditure:  $59.40 
 
Pyramid School Products 1, 5, 12, 14, 15, 16, 20, 21, 23, 26, 27, 28a&b, 29, 

31, 33, 35, 37, 46, 48, 51, 52, 53, 54, 59, 60, 61, 64, 
65, 66, 67, 69, 73, 83, 84, 86, 89, 93, 95, 98, 100, 
105, 106, 107, 109, 111 

    Minimum Expenditure:  $148,461.62 
 
Quill    3, 8, 9, 13, 24, 32, 36, 43, 49, 50, 57, 92 
    Minimum Expenditure:  $15,572.77 
 
School Specialty  4, 45, 68, 79 
    Minimum Expenditure:  $15,451.40 
 
Smith Office   2, 7, 17, 18, 56, 75, 78, 80, 103, 108 
    Minimum Expenditure:  $22,812.50 
 
Standard Stationary  10, 11, 22, 25, 30, 34, 72, 74, 77, 85, 87, 90, 96, 
    97, 102, 104 
    Minimum Expenditure:  $28,302.05 
 
Staples    6, 19, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 47, 70, 76, 82, 91, 94, 
    101, 110 
    Minimum Expenditure:  $19,700.00 
 
Tape Products   99 
    Minimum Expenditure:  $3,150.00 
 
Total Office Products  55, 113 
    Minimum Expenditure:  $5,567.00 



 
Tree House   112, 114 
    Minimum Expenditure:  $116,524.10 
 
Triarco    44 
    Minimum Expenditure:  $5,760.00 
 
Windtree   71 
    Minimum Expenditure:  $483.75 
 
Xerox    63 
    Minimum Expenditure:  $17,495.75 
 
Exceptions to low bid: 
Item 2, 26, 71, 83, 111 -  item not as specified 
Item 59 – Due to minimum requirement 
 
Note:  Item 4, 64, 75, 83, 94, 108  
Tied bids – award was determined by coin toss. 
 
Note:  Item 62 -  bid not submitted by vendors 
 
 
 
 

b. Ramp Systems and Stair Systems Bid #08-F-198 
Bid opened May 4, 2007 
10 bids solicited 
  1 bid received 
  1 bid late 
 
Recommend bid be awarded to Redd Team Manufacturing the sole bidder 
responding to bid and meeting specifications.  Compared pricing to Handi Ramp 
who emailed but did not respond due to their work volume. 
 
 Item 1(Ramp & Stair System-URS):  
  Redd Team   Handi Ramp 
  $5,030.00    $7,044.00 
  
 Item 2(Ramp & Stair System-General Code): 
  Redd Team   Handi Ramp 
  $4,378.00   $6,284.00 
  Total   $9,408.00            $13,328.00 
 
 
 



 
 


